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Hamilton 3244, New Zealand

ymca (078382529

YMCA Hamilton

Dear Parent/Caregiver,

Here is our fee schedule:

Permanent Bookings:

Fee:

After School Care :

Before School Care :

$9 (1 hour), $16 (1.25 to 3 hours) per
session
$9 (1 hour) , $13.50 (1.5 hours) per session

Casual Bookings:

Fee:

After School Care (1-3 sessions per week):

Before School Care :

$11 (1 hour), $18 (1.25 to 3 hours) per
session

$11 (1 hour), $16.50 (1.5 hours Ham-West &
Endeavour Only e.g. 7am till 8.30am)

Late Pick Up:

Fee:

After School Care (6.00 pm onwards, with
the exception of Melville which is 5.30 pm

$10 first 10 mins then $1 per minute
thereafter per family.

onwards):
Add on fee Fee:
Any add on days requested outside of your | $2 per child

usual booked days after 3pm on a Sunday
for the upcoming week will incur a $2 add
on fee.

If you are enrolled as a casual booking, this
add on fee is already included in the price.

o Refunds or transfers will not be offered for any bookings.Non-attendance without notification will incur a $4.00 penalty fee
on top of the full session charge. Cancellations made less than 24 hours prior to a programme starting will pay the full price of
the booked session. If more than 24 hours’ notice is given that a child does not attend a booked session of care, a charge of
50% of the booked session fee will apply. If you need to change your child’s booked hours or you are leaving the
OSCAR programme you must give one weeks’ notice in writing to the YMCA or one weeks of your usual fees will be

charged.
Non-attendances 1 hour 1.25 + hours
24 hours’ notice half charge: $ 4.50 $ 8.00
24 Hours notice (casual) half charge: $5.50 $9.00
Less than 24 hours’ notice full charge: $9.00 $16.00
Less than 24 hours’ notice (casual) full charge: $11.00 $18.00
No notification ( $4 additional charge on your usual booking
fee): $13.00 $ 20.00
No n_otlflcam.)n, Casual ( $4 additional charge on your usual $15.00 $22.00
booking fee):

Upon enrolling your child/ren into our programmes you are accepting that this is a binding contract with your guarantee to pay any
monies owning within 7 days of invioce

If you have any questions regarding the changes please contact our YMCA office on 07 838 2529 or by emailing
y-kids.hamilton@ymcahamilton.org.nz

Regards, Regards, Regards,
Graeme Mead Monique Farrant YMCA Admin Team
YMCA Centre Manager OSCAR Manager 07 838 2529

0276013564 0275936626
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HAMILTON BEFORE AND AFTER
SCHOOL CARE PROGRAMMES

YMCA

Before School Care

Hukanui Primary School Hamilton West Primary School
Monday - Friday 7:30am to 8:30am Monday - Friday 7:00am to 8:30am
Silverdale Normal School Endeavour Primary School

Monday - Friday 7:30am to 8:30am Monday - Friday 7:00am to 8:30am

Horsham Downs Community Hall
Monday - Friday 7:30am to 8:30am

After School Care

Hukanui Primary School

Monday - Friday 3:00pm to 6:00pm Hamilton West Primary School

Monday - Friday 3:00pm to 6:00pm

Silverdale Normal School

Monday - Friday 3:00pm to 6:00pm Endeavour Primary School

Monday - Friday 3:00pm to 6:00pm

Horsham Downs Community Hall

Monday - Friday 3:00pm to 6:00pm Melville Primary School

Monday - Friday 2:45pm to 5:30pm

Woodstock Primary School
Monday - Friday 2:45pm to 6:00pm

WINZ SUBSIDIES

Did you know that subsidies are available from Work and Income for OSCAR approved
Before and After School Care School Care programmes? For more information on these
subsids phone WINZ on 0800 599 009. Out of School Care programmes are supported by
funding from the Ministry of Social Development




